Camper's Name: Date of Camp:
Robotic Camp Cary /Robotic Camp/Mindfulness Matters LLC
RELEASE OF LIABILITY
READ CAREFULLY -THIS AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS
In exchange for participation in the activity of the Robotic Camp Cary/Robotic Camp/Mindfulness Matters LLC and/or use of the property, facilities where the camp is held (1650 OLD APEX ROAD Cary, NC 27513 or other facility yet to be listed) I agree for myself, my minor child (children) and (if applicable) for the members of my family to the following:
1. I agree for my minor child to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings and to follow any oral instructions or directions given by employees, representatives, or agents of the Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, and Mindfulness Matters LLC for the campers' well-being and safety.
2. I recognize that certain inherent risks are associated with the above-described activity. I assume full responsibility for personal injury to the minor I represent, myself, and (if applicable) my family members, and further release, discharge, and hold harmless Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, and Mindfulness Matters LLC for injury, loss, or damage arising out of my or my family or minor attending camp use of, or presence upon the facilities of Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC camp or other third parties.
3. I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC, and Michelle Baric against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs, or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may, in any way arise from my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters, and host facility.
4. I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities used by Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, and Mindfulness Matters LLC caused by my or my family's negligent, reckless, or willful actions.
5. I consent to the participation of my son or daughter. (camper's name) of (Address) in Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC Robotic camp and agree on behalf of the above minor to all of the terms and conditions of this Agreement. By signing this Release of Liability, I represent that I have legal authority over and custody of
(camper's name)
6. In the event of an injury to the above minor during the above-described activities, I give my permission to Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC, or to the employees, representatives, or agents of said organizations to arrange for all necessary medical treatment for which I shall be financially responsible. Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC shall have the power to seek appropriate medical treatment or attention on behalf of

- my child as may be required by the circumstances, including, without limitation, that of a licensed medical physician and/or a hospital in case of a medical emergency
- 7. Any legal or equitable claim arising from participation in the Robotic Camp shall be resolved under North Carolina law.
- 8. I hereby assign and grant to the Robotics Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC the right and permission to use and publish the photographs/film/video tapes/electronic representations and/or sound recordings made of myself and/or my child/children this date by the Robotic Camp Cary. I hereby release the Robotic Camp Cary, Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Matters LLC from any and all liability from such use and publication. I understand that these photos will be used.

		Date of Camp:		
photographs/film/video tap	oduction, sale, copyright, exhibit, bronders/electronic representations and/comp, Mindfulness Matters LLC and g.	or sound recordings witho	ut limitation at the discretion of	
·	notos are not authorized for use wil esponsible for identifying photos to		up photos to protect their	
Certified Emergency Person Robotic Camp, Mindfulness Church will not be responsib parent/guardian.	d if a family physician cannot be reneal (i.e. EMT, First Responder, and/Matters LLC and its staff under the ble for the medical expenses incurrent	or Physician). I understand e direction of Michelle Bari	I that Robotic Camp Cary, c or its hosting location Trinity	
In case of a medical emerge	ency, contact:			
	Name	Phone #	Relationship to Child	
Contact #1				
Contact #2 Contact #3				
child is injured or become I HAVE READ THIS DOCUME	NT AND UNDERSTAND IT. I FURTHE	R		
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL				
UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGN SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL Persons Authorized to pick to Full Name	L RIGHTS.	Phone	#	
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL	L RIGHTS. up my child from camp:	Phone	#	
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL Persons Authorized to pick (Full Name	L RIGHTS. up my child from camp:	Phone	#	
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL Persons Authorized to pick to Full Name Date:	L RIGHTS. up my child from camp:		#	
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL Persons Authorized to pick of Full Name Date: Signature of parent or guard	RIGHTS. up my child from camp: Relationship to Child			
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL Persons Authorized to pick of Full Name Date: Signature of parent or guard Printed Name of parent or g	RIGHTS. up my child from camp: Relationship to Child dian:			